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TROFEU SANT JORDI NATACIÓ 2025
MEDITERRANI, 26/4/2025

Prova 2 Masc., 800m Lliure Open
26/4/2025 Resultats
Rècord Espanya 7:49.09 RIVERA MIRANDA, MARCO ROMA (ITA) 28/7/2009
Rècord Catalunya 7:56.49 ALBERT ESCRITS, MAÑOSA AMSTERDAM (NED) 15/12/2019
Circuit Català de Trofeus 7:58.44 SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul ESP BARCELONA 16/2/2020

Punts: AQUA 2025

Classificació ANY Temps Punts Aqua

1. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO, Izan 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 8:26.72 - 710
50m: 28.30 28.30 250m: 2:34.86 32.11 450m: 4:43.78 31.98 650m: 6:52.65 32.25

100m: 59.33 31.03 300m: 3:07.10 32.24 500m: 5:15.81 32.03 700m: 7:24.48 31.83
150m: 1:31.01 31.68 350m: 3:39.54 32.44 550m: 5:48.07 32.26 750m: 7:56.08 31.60
200m: 2:02.75 31.74 400m: 4:11.80 32.26 600m: 6:20.40 32.33 800m: 8:26.72 30.64

2. JIMENEZ RISQUEZ, Alex 06 C.N. Sabadell 8:35.43 - 674
50m: 29.41 29.41 250m: 2:39.01 32.01 450m: 4:47.23 32.01 650m: 6:57.00 32.77

100m: 1:01.37 31.96 300m: 3:11.19 32.18 500m: 5:19.29 32.06 700m: 7:29.94 32.94
150m: 1:33.81 32.44 350m: 3:43.22 32.03 550m: 5:51.65 32.36 750m: 8:02.92 32.98
200m: 2:07.00 33.19 400m: 4:15.22 32.00 600m: 6:24.23 32.58 800m: 8:35.43 32.51

3. YEGRES COTTIN, Andres 02 C.N. Barcelona 8:48.11 - 627
50m: 29.89 29.89 250m: 2:43.23 33.31 450m: 4:57.32 33.19 650m: 7:09.72 33.19

100m: 1:03.04 33.15 300m: 3:16.92 33.69 500m: 5:30.35 33.03 700m: 7:42.75 33.03
150m: 1:36.38 33.34 350m: 3:50.83 33.91 550m: 6:03.39 33.04 750m: 8:15.70 32.95
200m: 2:09.92 33.54 400m: 4:24.13 33.30 600m: 6:36.53 33.14 800m: 8:48.11 32.41

4. RODRIGO LOPEZ, Guillem 08 C.N. Mataro 8:57.03 - 596
50m: 30.60 30.60 250m: 2:46.43 34.18 450m: 5:02.86 34.13 650m: 7:18.08 33.34

100m: 1:04.02 33.42 300m: 3:20.44 34.01 500m: 5:37.13 34.27 700m: 7:51.79 33.71
150m: 1:38.11 34.09 350m: 3:54.50 34.06 550m: 6:10.90 33.77 750m: 8:24.72 32.93
200m: 2:12.25 34.14 400m: 4:28.73 34.23 600m: 6:44.74 33.84 800m: 8:57.03 32.31

5. YAHYIOUI JAGUININE, Othman 08 C.N. Reus Ploms 8:58.87 - 590
50m: 30.39 30.39 250m: 2:44.34 33.50 450m: 5:00.17 33.94 650m: 7:17.14 34.14

100m: 1:03.62 33.23 300m: 3:18.25 33.91 500m: 5:34.38 34.21 700m: 7:51.66 34.52
150m: 1:36.93 33.31 350m: 3:52.01 33.76 550m: 6:08.43 34.05 750m: 8:25.70 34.04
200m: 2:10.84 33.91 400m: 4:26.23 34.22 600m: 6:43.00 34.57 800m: 8:58.87 33.17

6. MARTINEZ, Cesar 05 C.N. Barcelona 9:03.40 - 575
50m: 30.60 30.60 250m: 2:46.80 34.24 450m: 5:03.38 34.01 650m: 7:20.29 33.81

100m: 1:04.15 33.55 300m: 3:21.10 34.30 500m: 5:37.70 34.32 700m: 7:54.63 34.34
150m: 1:38.10 33.95 350m: 3:55.02 33.92 550m: 6:11.80 34.10 750m: 8:28.94 34.31
200m: 2:12.56 34.46 400m: 4:29.37 34.35 600m: 6:46.48 34.68 800m: 9:03.40 34.46

7. HERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ, Alexander 09 C.N. Terrassa 9:09.60 - 556
50m: 30.40 30.40 250m: 2:46.66 34.62 450m: 5:06.78 35.01 650m: 7:26.90 41.12

100m: 1:03.64 33.24 300m: 3:21.48 34.82 500m: 5:41.95 35.17 700m: 8:01.75 34.85
150m: 1:37.58 33.94 350m: 3:56.71 35.23 550m: 6:17.09 35.14 750m: 8:36.32 34.57
200m: 2:12.04 34.46 400m: 4:31.77 35.06 600m: 6:45.78 28.69 800m: 9:09.60 33.28

8. HUGUET HOSPEDALES, David 07 C.N. Mataro 9:32.65 - 492
50m: 31.89 31.89 250m: 2:53.99 35.36 450m: 5:18.41 36.01 650m: 7:44.54 36.35

100m: 1:06.83 34.94 300m: 3:30.14 36.15 500m: 5:55.35 36.94 700m: 8:21.19 36.65
150m: 1:42.62 35.79 350m: 4:06.08 35.94 550m: 6:31.08 35.73 750m: 8:57.11 35.92
200m: 2:18.63 36.01 400m: 4:42.40 36.32 600m: 7:08.19 37.11 800m: 9:32.65 35.54

9. MARQUES GUINOVART, Gerard 10 C.E. Mediterrani 9:33.00 - 491
50m: 30.01 30.01 250m: 2:55.24 36.84 450m: 5:21.09 36.08 650m: 7:47.97 36.52

100m: 1:04.42 34.41 300m: 3:31.79 36.55 500m: 5:58.09 37.00 700m: 8:23.56 35.59
150m: 1:41.19 36.77 350m: 4:08.30 36.51 550m: 6:34.99 36.90 750m: 8:59.76 36.20
200m: 2:18.40 37.21 400m: 4:45.01 36.71 600m: 7:11.45 36.46 800m: 9:33.00 33.24

10. TAPIAS MARTINEZ, Alejandro 10 C.N. Cerdanyola 9:35.35 - 485
50m: 30.72 30.72 250m: 2:52.08 36.42 450m: 5:19.08 36.75 650m: 7:47.13 36.86

100m: 1:04.24 33.52 300m: 3:28.78 36.70 500m: 5:56.15 37.07 700m: 8:23.59 36.46
150m: 1:39.56 35.32 350m: 4:05.47 36.69 550m: 6:33.23 37.08 750m: 8:59.99 36.40
200m: 2:15.66 36.10 400m: 4:42.33 36.86 600m: 7:10.27 37.04 800m: 9:35.35 35.36
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TROFEU SANT JORDI NATACIÓ 2025
MEDITERRANI, 26/4/2025

Prova 2, Masc., 800m Lliure, Open

Classificació ANY Temps Punts Aqua

11. MURRAY HERNANDEZ, Liam 08 C.N. Cerdanyola 9:41.99 - 468
100m: 1:06.61 1:06.61 300m: 3:32.61 36.91 500m: 6:01.24 37.02 750m: 9:05.70 36.57
150m: 1:42.32 35.71 350m: 4:09.70 37.09 550m: 6:38.32 37.08 800m: 9:41.99 36.29
200m: 2:19.14 36.82 400m: 4:47.14 37.44 600m: 7:15.33 37.01
250m: 2:55.70 36.56 450m: 5:24.22 37.08 700m: 8:29.13 1:13.80

12. BARRIOS LOPEZ, Ivan 07 C.N. Molins De Rei 9:46.95 - 457
50m: 29.99 29.99 250m: 2:53.20 36.91 450m: 5:25.52 38.22 650m: 7:57.97 38.16

100m: 1:03.76 33.77 300m: 3:30.63 37.43 500m: 6:03.81 38.29 700m: 8:35.68 37.71
150m: 1:40.14 36.38 350m: 4:09.16 38.53 550m: 6:42.14 38.33 750m: 9:12.76 37.08
200m: 2:16.29 36.15 400m: 4:47.30 38.14 600m: 7:19.81 37.67 800m: 9:46.95 34.19

13. VOLOSHCHUK, Yaroslav 11 C.N. Badia 9:55.96 - 436
50m: 32.30 32.30 250m: 2:58.84 37.24 450m: 5:30.80 37.88 650m: 8:03.73 38.04

100m: 1:07.94 35.64 300m: 3:36.87 38.03 500m: 6:09.29 38.49 700m: 8:41.89 38.16
150m: 1:44.21 36.27 350m: 4:14.49 37.62 550m: 6:47.40 38.11 750m: 9:20.00 38.11
200m: 2:21.60 37.39 400m: 4:52.92 38.43 600m: 7:25.69 38.29 800m: 9:55.96 35.96

14. GARCIA MUNCUNILL, Leo 09 C.N. Barcelona 9:58.08 - 431
50m: 30.55 30.55 250m: 2:56.20 37.92 450m: 5:30.10 38.53 650m: 8:04.83 38.29

100m: 1:04.61 34.06 300m: 3:34.12 37.92 500m: 6:09.03 38.93 700m: 8:43.47 38.64
150m: 1:41.16 36.55 350m: 4:13.07 38.95 550m: 6:47.81 38.78 750m: 9:21.79 38.32
200m: 2:18.28 37.12 400m: 4:51.57 38.50 600m: 7:26.54 38.73 800m: 9:58.08 36.29


